04-08-2008



U.S. PTO 12/077775)3/21/2008

ORM COVER SHEET

TOSASSATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Michael G. Thurston (03/14/08); Christopher E. Piggott (03/14/08)	Name: Rochester Institute of Technology Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	5 Lomb Memorial Drive			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rochester			
Government Interest Assignment	State: NY			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 14623 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 12/077775			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Gunnar Leinberg Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Clinton Square, 1100 Clinton Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Rochester	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 14604 Phone Number: (585) 263-1000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (585) 263-1600 Email Address: gleinberg@nixonpeabody.com	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1138 (001819/101020) Authorized User Name Nixon Peabody LLP			
9. Signature:	March 21, 2008			
Peter J. Prommer (Reg. No. 54,743) Name of Person Signing	94/83/ 2090 all with the sea from the sea of			

001819/101020

PATENT Docket No. 001819/101020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael G. Thurston, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6 Folkestone Lane, Penfield, NY 14526, and Christopher E. Piggott, a citizen of United States, residing at 5680 Pittsford-Palmyra Road, Pittsford, NY 14534, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA ACQUISITION IN AN ASSET HEALTH MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, is filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Rochester Institute of Technology, with its principal place of business at 5 Lomb Memorial Drive, Rochester, New York 14623-5603, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

10938406.1

PATENT REEL: 020778 FRAME: 0468

PATENT Docket No. 001819/101020

March, 2008	ereunto set my hend and seal this 14th day of
STATE OF <u>New York</u> COUNTY OF <u>Monroe</u> SS:	
This 14th day of March above-named Michael G. Thurston, to me perso same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	
	Notary Public Commission expires on Feb. 23, 2010
· ·	

LISA J. TEMPLAR

Notary Public in the State of New York

Qualified in Livingston County

Commission Expires Feb. 23, 20 10

IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this	// day of
MAKCH , 200	08.	

STATE OF New YORK COUNTY OF MONTOR

This 14th day of March, 2008, before me personally came the above-named Christopher E. Piggott, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on Feb.

LISA J. TEMPLAR Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Livingston County Commission Expires Feb. 23, 20 10

10938406.1

RECORDED: 03/21/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020778 FRAME: 0470